ORDER 2024-149

AN ORDER OF THE INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION CONCERNING THE PERMANENT SPORTS WAGERING SERVICE PROVIDER LICENSE OF HUDDLE GAMING, INC.

In accordance with and subject to Ind. Code ch. 4-38-6 and Title 68 of the Indiana Administrative Code, the Indiana Gaming Commission ("Commission") has completed its background and financial investigation of Huddle Gaming, Inc. and has determined that Huddle Gaming, Inc. is suitable to receive a permanent sports wagering service provider license.

The issuance of the sports wagering service provider license is conditioned upon continued compliance with the following list of requirements:

- 1) Full compliance with all relevant orders, resolutions, and directives issued by the Commission; and
- 2) Continued compliance with Ind. Code art. 4-38 and Title 68 of the Indiana Administrative Code.

The Commission has determined that Huddle Gaming, Inc. is substantially compliant with Ind. Code art. 4-38 and Title 68 of the Indiana Administrative Code and is suitable to hold a sports wagering service provider license. In accordance with and subject to the conditions set forth herein, the Commission hereby **GRANTS** a sports wagering service provider license to Huddle Gaming, Inc.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS 19th DAY OF DECEMBER 2024.

THE INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION:

ATTEST:

Michael E. Williams, Commissioner